
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024979-2025 

Contract

Gas Contract

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-024979

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051e30  

Published 22 May 2025, 2:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside

The Lawns, Harland Way

Cottingham

HU165SN

Contact

Max Drake

Email

max.drake@humberside.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024979-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/024979-2025
mailto:max.drake@humberside.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.humberside-pcc.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Gas Contract

Reference number

3134-2024

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09121200 - Mains gas

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

https://www.humberside-pcc.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.4) Short description

This is for the provision of gas for all sites at Humberside Police and Fire Service, this was a
direct award under a Yorkshire Purchasing Organisation Framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £4,500,000 / Highest offer: £6,500,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This cannot be determined at this present time due to influx on buying rates across lifespan
of contract and the usage.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Procurement of supplies quoted and purchased on a commodity market

Explanation:

This service is for the provision of mains gas to the PCC for Humberside on behalf of
Humberside Police and Humberside Fire & Rescue.

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 5 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CORONA ENERGY LIMITED

WATFORD

WD18 8YA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Companies House

03241012

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £6,000,000 / Highest offer: £6,500,000 taken into consideration



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

YPO SUPPLIES LIMITED

WAKEFIELD

WF2 0XE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T14:10:35+0100
	TCPDF




